TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION  (cont.)
CUSTOMER/VEHICLE INFO DESCRIPTION
S  CHASSIS (BASE MODEL) GRANITE 64FR
S  ASSEMBLY PLANT Made in Macungie, PA USA
  CUSTOMER FLEET SIZE DEALER FLEET WITH LESS THAN 25 VEHICLES IN OWN FLEET OF ANY VEHICLE BRAND
S  TYPE OF SERVICE COMMERCIAL
S  WARRANTY REGISTRATION LOCATION US - WARRANTY REGISTRATION LOCATION
  EMISSION WARRANTY CERTIFICATION EPA (only) for Mack MP7 / MP8 Diesel

S  SEAT BELT(S) LAP & SHOULDER (BOTH SEATS) CAB MOUNTED SHOULDER BELT ADJUSTMENT (NOT AVAIL
W/EXTENDED RIDER SEAT)
S  IGNITION TYPE KEY TYPE
S  STEERING WHEEL 2 SPOKE URETHANE GRIP, GUNMETAL SPOKES, W/O SWITCHES
S  WINDSHIELD TYPE TWO PIECE WINDSHIELD
S  CAB GLASS TINTED WINDSHIELD & SIDE WINDOWS & REAR WINDOW (IF EQUIPPED)
S  WASHER RESERVOIR POSITION W/O WINDSHIELD WASHER OPTION
S  WINDSHIELD WIPERS 2 SPEED ELECTRIC MOTOR W/INTERMITTENT FEATURE
CAB EXTERIOR DESCRIPTION
S  AIR INTAKE GRILL FINISH GRAY AIR INTAKE WITH BLACK HOOD LATCHES
S  GRILLE SILVER PAINTED W/O GRILLE SURROUND
S  PASSENGER SIDE VISIBILITY OPTIONS AUXILIARY WINDOW IN RH DOOR
S  GRAB HANDLES PREMIUM BLACK EXTERIOR CAB GRAB HANDLE, BLACK GRAB HANDLE RH INTERIOR
WINDSHIELD POST
S  HORN - AIR (1) MACK RECTANGULAR SINGLE TRUMPET
S  HORN - ELECTRICAL SINGLE TONE
S  MIRRORS - EXTERIOR FLAT MIRROR - POLISHED ALUMINUM FINSH, W/O LAMPS
S  MIRRORS - CONVEX TYPE CAB
DOORS BRIGHT FINISH, LH & RH, 8" DIAMETER CONVEX
AERODYNAMIC DEVICES DESCRIPTION
S  CAB AERODYNAMIC PACKAGES WITHOUT CAB AERODYNAMIC DEVICES
S  FRONT CHASSIS AERODYNAMIC
PACKAGE WITHOUT FRONT AERODYNAMIC FAIRINGS
PRICELIST DATE QUOTATION DATE CUSTOMER NAME DEALER NAME
20210104 ELLE2021000077C660 #Error VIRGINIA SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION VIRGINIA TRUCK CENTER INC
PAGE
5 of 8
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION  (cont.)
WHEELS & TIRES DESCRIPTION
S  TIRES BRAND/TYPE - FRONT 315/80R22.5 L BRIDGESTONE M843 (MAX SPEED 65MPH) (18180 lbs) (Total for QTY = 2)
S  WHEELS - FRONT 22.5x9.00 ACCURIDE WHITE POWDER COAT STEEL,7.00" OFFSET, 5 HAND HOLE (Total for QTY = 2)
S  TIRES BRAND/TYPE - REAR 11R22.5 G BRIDGESTONE M713 ECOPIA (23360 lbs) (DRIVE ONLY) (Total for QTY = 8)
S  WHEELS - REAR 22.5x8.25 ACCURIDE ACCU-LITE WHITE POWDER COAT STEEL, 6.60" OFFSET, 5 HAND HOLE (Total
for QTY = 8)
S  DRIVE WHEEL STUDS DRIVE WHEEL STUDS LONGER LENGTH
S  TIRE INFLATION VALVE STANDARD VALVE STEMS AND CAPS
S  FRONT HUB/WHEEL TRIM WITHOUT FRONT HUB/WHEEL TRIM
S  REAR HUB/WHEEL TRIM WITHOUT REAR HUB/WHEEL TRIM (Total for QTY = 2)
S  WHEEL NUT & FINISH, FRONT WHEEL NUT BASIC FINISH, FRONT
S  WHEEL NUT FINISH, REAR (CA) WHEEL NUT BASIC FINISH, REAR
COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS DESCRIPTION
S  CO-PILOT - DISPLAY FEATURES
ACCESS LEVEL CO-PILOT DISPLAY, DRIVER ACCESS LEVEL 1
S  TELEMATIC GATEWAY TELEMATICS GATEWAY, 4G/LTE AND WLAN SYSTEM WITH DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES
S  SOFTWARE DOWNLOAD
NOTIFICAQTION SOFTWARE DOWNLOAD NOTIFICATION TO DRIVER, POPUP & ICON
ENGINE ELECTRONICS DESCRIPTION
S  OIL PRESSURE, ENGINE SHUTDOWN OIL PRESSURE, ENGINE SHUTDOWN
S  COOLANT TEMP, ENGINE SHUTDOWN COOLANT TEMP, ENGINE SHUTDOWN
S  ENGINE PROTECTION SYSTEM ENGINE PROTECTION (SHUTDOWN)
  ENG FAN CNTL, A/C ON, TIME SET ENG FAN CONTROL, A/C ON, TIME SETTING, 60 SEC
S  ENGINE IDLE CONTROL IDLE CONTROL, 650 RPM
S  SMART IDLE ELEVATED IDLE RPM
TIME INCREASE 10 MINUTE MAXIMUM TIME
S  IDLE S/D ABS TAMPER CHECK IDLE SHUTDOWN ABS TAMPER CHECK, ENABLED
S  IDLE S/D WARNING TIME 30 SEC IDLE S/D WARNING TIME
S  IDLE S/D IF WARM-UP TEMP 38C DEG (100F), WARM UP TEMP DELAY
S  IDLE S/D WARM-UP TIMER 5 MIN.   WARM UP TIME DELAY